ICAR-CENTRAL SHEEP & WOOL RESEARCH INSTITUTE Avikanagar (Tehsil Malpura, District Tonk) Rajasthan

F.No. 3(50)E/Adm.I/Vol.II/ Dated: 01.03.2022

Office Order

The Director has been pleased to make inter-divisional transfer of Skilled Support Staff with immediate effect till further orders as per given below-:

S. No.	Name and Designation	From	To
1	Shri Ram Prasad / Jagdish,	Division of Animal	Division of Animal
	Skilled Support Staff	Health	Nutrition

The Incharge Head, Division of Animal Health is requested to relieve him immediately.

Sd/(Durga Lal Verma)
Assistamt Administrative Officer

Distributions:

- 1. Shri Ram Prasad / Jagdish, Skilled Support Staff Th. I/c Head, Division of Animal Health
- 2. I/c Head, Division of Animal Health
- 3. I/c Head, Division of Animal Nutrition
- 4. I/c Estt. III (Bill & Cash) Section
- 5. I/c Audit & Accounts Section
- 6. PA to Director for information
- 7. Personal file/Leave file
- 8. Nodal Officer ERP/SPERROW
- 9. I/c AKMU for updating the staff list on Institute website
- 10. Guard File